

## GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Block-"A" Opposite MPA's Hostel, Civil Secretariat Peshawar Phone No. 091-9210626



Dated, the Peshawar 23rd May, 2024

## NOTIFICATION

NO.SO(MC)E&SED/4-16/2024/PT/DEO/DDEO/KOHISTAN: The following postings / transfers are hereby ordered with immediate effect, in the best public interest: -

Sr. No	Name & Designation	From	То
1.	Mst. Bibi Razia (MC BS-19)	DEO (Female) Kohistan Lower	Report to Directorate of E&SE. DEO (F) Battagram is authorized to look after the charge of DEO (F) Kohistan Lower in addition to her own duties till further orders.
2.	Mst. Tahira Jabeen (MC BS-18)	DDEO (Female) Kohistan Lower	Report to Directorate of E&SE.

## SECRETARY TO THE GOVT: OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA E&SE DEPARTMENT

## **Endst:** of even No.& date:

Copy forwarded for information to the: -

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Director, E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. DEO (Female) Kohistan Lower/Battagram.
- 4. District Account Office Kohistan Lower/Battagram
- 5. Director EMIS, E&SE Department with the request to upload the same on the official website of the department.

6. PS to Secretary, E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

(JANBAZ ÄHMÉD) SECTION OFFICER (Management Cadre)